EPITOME SUSTAINABLE ENERGY PRIVATE LTD.
Integrated Lithium-ion Battery Pack for Telecom
User Manual
Version：V1.0
Released Date：2024-06-10
Copyright © EPITOME SUSTAINABLE ENERGY PRIVATE LTD 2024. All rights reserved.
Without the company's written permission, no unit or individual may unlawfully copy in part or in whole the
content of this document, and shall not disseminate it in any form.

ON ON OFF OFF 3 PACK3 Use as SlavePack3
OFF OFF ON OFF 4 PACK4 Use as SlavePack4
Integrated Lithium-ion Battery Pack for Telecom
User Manual
All Right Reserved © EPITOME SUSTAINABLE ENERGY PRIVATE LTD
                                                                                                                                                                   10
ON OFF ON OFF 5 PACK5 Use as SlavePack5
OFF ON ON OFF 6 PACK6 Use as SlavePack6
ON ON ON OFF 7 PACK7 Use as SlavePack7
OFF OFF OFF ON 8 PACK8 Use as SlavePack8
Address Code  ADD PACK
Definition
Explanation
1 2 3 4
ON OFF OFF ON 9 PACK9 Use as SlavePack9
OFF ON OFF ON 10 PACK10 Use as SlavePack10
ON ON OFF ON 11 PACK11 Use as SlavePack11
OFF OFF ON ON 12 PACK12 Use as SlavePack12
ON OFF ON ON 13 PACK13 Use as SlavePack13
OFF ON ON ON 14 PACK14 Use as SlavePack14
ON ON ON ON 15 PACK15 Use as SlavePack15
RS232
The system uses RS-232 series load data for Telecom, transferring data including:
system parameters, system status and alarm information.
Telecom RS-232 generally uses 1200bps. Connected with a high-end computer, only